

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 920 of 2025**

Food Corporation Of India and Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

Avvari Giri Mohonarao Rice Mills and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

Mr. S Syamsunder Rao

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. P S P Suresh Kumar

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 11th September 2025****P C :****I.A. No.1 of 2025**

Having regard to the reasons mentioned in the supporting affidavit, delay of 259 days in representing the present appeal stands condoned.

Accordingly, the application is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Writ Appeal No.920 of 2025

List for consideration on 25.09.2025 along with W.A. No.1065 of 2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

akn