

APHC010527912024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-
34 to 41
[3446]

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 1065 of 2024 along with
WA.Nos.517, 606, 699, 920, 940, 952 & 1021 of 2025**

Food Corporation of India and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Manikanta Rice Traders and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : S SYAMSUNDER RAO

Advocates for Respondents : PELLETI RAJESH KUMAR
(CENTRAL GOVERNMENT
COUNSEL), P S P SURESH KUMAR

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 29th January 2026

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matters are adjourned.

List on 19.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

kbs