

APHC010527912024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.No:-25 to
32
[3446]**



**WRIT APPEAL NO: 1065 of 2024 along with
W.A.Nos.517, 606, 699, 920, 940, 952 & 1021 of
2025**

Food Corporation of India and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Manikanta Rice Traders and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : Mr K S Murthy, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr. S Syamsunder Rao

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Mr P S P Suresh Kumar,
Mr S V S S Sivaram

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 19th February, 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to file some additional material papers.

List on 12.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

Vjl